Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last

. . Colleg No
Total -
Regional sample sizes are BC AB sk MB ON PQ ATL Male |Femate| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18to | 25to0 | 35to | 45to | 55t0 65+ HS or e Tech| Univ+ | <s50K $50- $100K+ DK/RE | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Vote
unweighted 24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Sample size 1556 207 157 106 106 517 358 105 762 794 449 545 562 181 268 258 287 258 304 655 492 409 513 532 264 247 454 256 341 58* 59* 34* 354
*small sample size
1.[Visited a family doctor or walk-in clinic] Approximately how many times in the last 12 months have you or anyone in your household:
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to [ 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Hs or | SOled $50- okRe | cpc | Lib | nop | BLOC | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ el Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less |'C ool 99K F

Zero, no onein

% 5% % 4% 2% 5% 12% 3% 9% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% % 17% 8% 0% 8%
household in past year

Once 17% 14% 11% 14% 17% 15% 26% 10% 17% 17% 19% 17% 16% 19% 19% 18% 16% 17%| 15% 19%| 18% 12%|  20% 18%| 10% 16%| 13% 15%| 19%| 26%| 12%| 24%| 19%
Two times 19% 14% 20% 17% 21% 19% 25% 13% 19% 19% 18% 19% 20% 19% 18% 17% 21% 23% 17% 20% 17% 21% 19% 20% 20% 16% 18% 21% 20% 22% 16% 16% 19%
Three to five times 34%| 36%| 36%[ 39%| 38%| 37% 25%| 40%| 33%| 35% 32%|  34% 36%| 32% 32%|  36% 32%| 32%| 40%| 31%| 35%| 39%|[ 29%| 36%| 40%| 35%| 38%| 35%| 33% 19%| 40%| 30%|  32%
Six to ten times 14% 18% 14% 15% 17% 15% 7% 20% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 12% 16% 14% 15% 12% 14% 12% 15% 15% 13% 13% 16% 16% 16% 16% 11% 13% 14% 14% 12%
Ten or more times 9% 13% 12% 11% 6% 9% 4% 14% 7% 11% 9% 10% 9% 12% 7% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8%|  10% 7%|  10% 12%| 10% 7%|  10% 3%|  10% 16%|  10%

1.[Been admitted to a hospital] Approximately how many times in the last 12 months have you or anyone in your household:

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18t0 | 25t0 [ 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Hs or | Colleg $50- oRe| cpc | Lib | nop | BLOC | Green | other | O
Bc | AB | sk [ mB | on | PQ | ATL | male [Female| 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ 65+ e/ Tech | Univ+ | <g50K $100K+ Vote
24 | 34 | a4 | 54 | 64 less [ o 99K P

Zero, no onein

household in past year 71% 2% 73% 79% 80% 68% 2% 2% 71% 72% 62% 74% 76% 61% 63% 74% 75% 80% 2% 72% 68% 74% 70% 75% 71% 66% 75% 76% 70% 66% 75% 69% 66%

Once 20% 20% 16% 9% 15% 23% 19% 19% 20% 19% 26% 18% 17% 26% 25% 19% 18% 15% 19% 18% 24% 18% 20% 17% 21% 24% 18% 19% 21% 29% 15% 22% 22%
Two times 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 9% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 0% 3% 4% 8%
Three to five times 3% 2% 4% 6% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 0% 7% 5% 3%
Six to ten times 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Ten or more times 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%

1.[Received a diagnostic test (such as an x-ray or CT scan etc)] Approximately how many times in the last 12 months have you or anyone in your household:

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to [ 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Hsor [SOleg | $50- okiRe| cpc | Lib | nNop | BLOC | Green | other | (N
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less | hool 99K F

Zero, no one in

household in past year 39% 42% 40% 49% 42% 37% 41% 29% 42% 36% 46% 40% 33% 37% 52% 43% 37% 34% 33% 40% 38% 38% 41% 42% 34% 34% 37% 37% 41% 42% 44% 33% 41%

Once 30% 30% 28% 22% 27% 30% 32% 30% 29% 30% 30% 21% 32% 34% 27% 29% 26% 33% 31% 29% 31% 28% 29% 30% 29% 30% 29% 30% 28% 37% 20% 32% 32%
Two times 18% 18% 18% 16% 22% 20% 15% 23% 17% 19% 15% 19% 20% 19% 13% 18% 20% 21% 19% 19% 17% 18% 17% 18% 20% 21% 21% 19% 18% 12% 24% 17% 15%
Three to five times 10% 8% 11% 5% 6% 10% 10% 13% 8% 11% 7% 12% 10% 7% 7% 9% 14% 7% 13% 9% 11% 10% 9% 7% 13% 13% 11% 10% 10% 4% 8% 19% 8%
Six to ten times 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2%

Ten or more times 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1%




1.[Received a prescription for medicine] Approximately how many times in the last 12 months have you or anyone in your household:

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18t0 | 2510 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Hs or | COll€9 $50- okRe| cpc | Lib | nop | BLOC | Green | other | O
Bc | AB | sk [ MB | on | PQ | ATL | Male [Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 65+ e/ Tech | Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 | 34 | a4 | 54 | 6 less |2 tect 99K F

Zero, no onein

11% 13% 15% 6% 14% 9% 13% 8% 13% 9% 14% 11% 9% 19% 11% 13% 9% 12% 6% 12% 11% 10% 14% 11% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 28% 12% 9% 15%
household in past year

Once 16% 9% 9% 12% 11% 14% 27% 9% 15% 16% 17% 15% 14% 12% 20% 18% 13% 15% 14% 17% 16% 13% 19% 15% 11% 16% 14% 19% 15% 15% 12% 13% 17%
Two times 17% 17% 17% 16% 18% 14% 22% 11% 17% 16% 18% 16% 17% 15% 20% 14% 17% 17% 17% 17% 15% 19% 15% 21% 17% 12% 16% 12% 16% 22% 28% 17% 19%
Three to five times 30% 34% 31% 36% 32% 31% 23% 31% 30% 29% 29% 29% 30% 30% 29% 30% 29% 28% 31% 27% 30% 34% 26% 28% 35% 34% 32% 30% 31% 24% 23% 32% 25%
Six to ten times 11% 14% 11% 12% 13% 12% 6% 17% 12% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% 9% 15% 10% 11% 10% 11% 13% 9% 10% 15% 14% 14% 11% 10% 4% 10% 14% 10%)
Ten or more times 16% 13% 17% 18% 13% 20% 8% 24% 13% 19% 12% 16% 19% 14% 10% 16% 17% 17% 21% 17% 17% 13% 19% 15% 13% 15% 16% 16% 20% 7% 15% 15% 14%
1.[Collapsed] [Received a prescription for medicine] Approximately how many times in the last 12 months have you or anyone in your household:
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to [ 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Hs or | Colleg $50- okRE| cpc | Lib | NoP | BLOC | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
None/One 27% 22% 24% 18% 25% 23% 40% 17% 28% 25% 31% 26% 23% 31% 32% 31% 22% 27% 20% 29% 21% 22% 32% 26% 20% 25% 21% 30% 24% 43% 24% 22% 32%
2-5 46% 51% 48% 52% 50% 45% 46% 43% 47% 46% 47% 45% 47% 44% 48% 44% 46% 45% 48% 43% 45% 52% 40% 49% 52% 46% 48% 43% 47% 46% 51% 49% 45%
6+ 27% 27% 29% 30% 25% 32% 14% 41% 25% 29% 22% 29% 30% 24% 20% 25% 32% 28% 32% 28% 28% 25%; 27% 25% 28% 29% 31% 27% 29% 11% 25% 29% 23%
2.Thinking about prescription medicines that your household may need over the course of the year, how much of the total cost would you have to pay yourselves, and how much would be paid for by a government program or a private insurance plan?
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total | e | ae | sk | mB | on | Po | ATL | Male [Femate| 1834 | 35.54 | s+ | 180 | 2510 [ 35to [ 45t0 | S5to | oo | HSor ecloT”eec?w Univ+ [ <ssok | % [s100k+| PX/RE| CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other V’:‘t)e
24 34 44 54 64 less sl 99K F

Always paid by
you/yourselves with no
insurance/ government
coverage

11% 19% 10% 6% 14% 14% 4% 7% 12% 10% 13% 12% 9% 11% 14% 11% 14% 11% 7% 11% 12% 11% 17% 9% 6% 10% 12% 16% 5% 3% 20% 6% 14%)

Mostly paid by
you/yourselves with some|
insurance/ government
coverage

About 50:50 (you pay
roughly half)

10% 11% 6% 18% 13% 6% 17% 12% 11% 10% 14% 9% 10% 14% 13% 8% 9% 7% 12% 13% 8% 9% 12% 10% 6% 14% 8% 7% 13% 19% % 9% 13%

6% 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 8% 1% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% % 6% % 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% % 7% 4% 6% % 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8%

Mostly paid by insurance/
government with some 54% A47% 51% A47% 48% 53% 58% 71% 51% 57% 45% 54% 63% 39% 48% 58% 49% 59% 66% 48% 57% 62% 46% 62% 61% 49% 60% 58% 56% 55% 54% 54% 42%
paid by your household

Always paid by insurance/|
government with nothing
paid by your household in
the end

15% 12% 22% 17% 12% 19% 10% 10% 15% 15% 15% 18% 11% 15% 16% 15% 21% 16% 8% 16% 18% 11% 15% 13% 20% 13% 14% 12% 17% 10% 11% 17% 17%

Cannot say/Do not know 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 0% 4% 2% 7% 1% 2% 13% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 7% 1% 2% 2% 8% 2% 9% 6%




3.[Among those who filled a prescription in the past year] Thinking of prescriptions filled over the past year, approximately what was the total dollar amount your household has had to pay yourselves?

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Colleg No
Total -
c | ae | sk | mB | on | o | ATL | Male |Femaie| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1810 [ 2510 | 35t [ 4Sto | S5t | ) HSOr | o iy | <gsok | $90 |s100k+| PK/RE| CPC [ Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other | |/
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
$0 11% 10% 11% 14% 10% 15% 7% 7% 12% 11% 11% 16% 7% 10% 11% 14% 17% 12% 3% 14% 12% 6% 12% 9% 15% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 18% 14%
Some but less than $100 33% 30% 34% 33% 25% 38% 28% 34% 32% 35% 45% 35% 23% 48% 4% 39% 31% 26% 21% 32% 31% 37% 30% 34% 36% 36% 33% 34% 27% 22% 34% 27% 41%
Between $100 and $500 33% 36% 36% 28% 46% 32% 34% 21% 33% 34% 31% 30% 38% 31% 31% 29% 31% 39% 37% 32% 33% 36% 34% 34% 34% 27% 34% 33% 36% 27% 38% 31% 30%
Between $500 and $1,000 14% 17% 13% 15% % 9% 21% 19% 15% 13% 10% 13% 18% 9% 10% 13% 14% 12% 24% 14% 15% 13% 16% 13% 10% 18% 12% 16% 16% 28% 15% 21% 11%
PG 7% 5% 6% 8% 11%[ 4% %] 11% 7% 6% 3% 4% 12% 2% 4% 3% 5% 8%| 15% %] 8% 5% 7% %] 4% 8% o%w| 4% o%w| 13%] 2% 3% 3%
Over $3,000 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
4.[Decide to NOT fill a prescription for medicine because of the cost] In the past 12 months, did you/someone in your household do any of the following?
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Colleg No
Total -
gc | a8 | sk | me | on | PQ | ATL [ Male |Female| 18-34 [ 3554 | 55 | 2810 [ 250 | 3Sto | 4Sto | S50 ) gg, | HSOF o recy | vy [ <ssor | 5O |si0ok.| PKIRE| CPC | Lib- | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other | g\
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Yes, have done that 14% 17% 13% 11% 8% 15% 11% 18% 13% 15% 18% 18% 7% 14% 20% 20% 17% 9% 5% 14% 15% 13% 19% 14% 9% 10% 10% 12% 16% 7% 18% 5% 20%,
No, have not 7% 7% 7% 84% 80% 7% 76% 79% 7% 78% 70% 74% 86% 74% 67% 72% 76% 83% 89% 75% 7% 82% 70% 78% 88% 78% 84% 79% 78% 65% 76% 7% 69%
Not Applicable 9% 6% 10% 5% 11% 8% 13% 3% 10% 8% 13% 8% 7% 12% 13% 8% 8% 8% 5% 11% 9% 5% 11% 8% 3% 12% 6% 9% 6% 28% 7% 18% 11%)
4.[Decide to NOT renew a prescription due to cost] In the past 12 months, did you/someone in your household do any of the following?
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Colleg No
Total 18t 25 ti 35t 45 ti 55 t HS . 50- DK/RE | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Gi Oth
Bc | AB [ sk | MB | on | PQ | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ © ° © © © | 65+ O |erTech| univ+ | <ssok | 5% [s100k+ ! reen | OMer ] yote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Yes, have done that 10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 13% 9% 11% 14% 12% 5% 14% 14% 13% 11% 5% 5% 11% 11% 8% 15% 7% 6% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 5% 17%
No, have not 80% 81% 80% 85% 79% 79% 7% 85% 80% 79% 70% 79% 88% 70% 71% 78% 80% 85% 90% 7% 78% 86% 73% 82% 90% 78% 86% 82% 85% 62% 84% 7% 69%
Not Applicable 10% 7% 11% 5% 12% 11% 14% 3% 11% 10% 16% 8% 7% 17% 16% 8% 9% 9% 5% 12% 11% 6% 12% 10% 4% 12% 7% 10% 7% 30% 7% 18% 14%)
4.[Do anything to make a prescription last longer (such as skip doses/split pills/etc) due to cost] In the past 12 months, did you/someone in your household do any of the following?
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Colleg No
Total 18t 25 ti 35t 45 ti 55 t HS . 50- DK/RE | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Gi Oth
Bc | a8 [ sk | mB | on | PQ | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ © © © © © | 65+ O |erTech| univ+ | <ssok | 5% [s100k+ ! reen | O] yote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Yes, have done that 15% 23% 15% 17% 14% 16% 11% 16% 15% 16% 18% 18% 11% 18% 18% 19% 17% 12% 10% 16% 16% 14% 20% 13% 11% 15% 15% 14% 15% 14% 22% 14% 17%
No, have not 75% 71% 76% 7% 73% 75% 75% 80% 74% 76% 67% 74% 82% 65% 69% 73% 74% 79% 84% 2% 74% 80% 69% 7% 85% 71% 79% 7% 7% 58% 69% 71% 70%)
Not prcab\e 10% 6% 9% 6% 13% 10% 14% 4% 11% 9% 15% 8% 7% 17% 13% 8% 8% 9% 6% 12% 10% 6% 11% 10% 4% 14% 6% 9% 8% 28% 9% 15% 13%)
Total who have done one or more of Not filling/Not renewing/Stretching Perscriptions:
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Colleg No
Total 18t 25 t t 45 ti 1 H . - DK/RE P Li NDP | BL! th
Bc | a8 | sk [ M | on | Po | ATL | Male |Femate| 1834 [ 3554 [ 5+ | 1810 | 2510 | 3Sto | dSto | SSto | oo, HSOF o ooy | nive | <ssok | 250 [s100k+| PRIRE [ CPC | Lib OC | Green | Other | ¢
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Yes - have done 23% 29% 21% 20% 19% 24% 19% 26% 22% 24% 28% 26% 16% 27% 29% 28% 25% 19% 13% 24% 23% 21% 31% 20% 16% 21% 20% 20% 25% 18% 27% 14% 29%
No - have not done 77% 71% 79% 80% 81% 76% 81% 74% 78% 76% 72% 74% 84% 73% 71% 72% 75% 81% 87% 76% 77% 79% 69% 80% 84% 79% 80% 80% 75% 82% 73% 86% 71%)
4.[Experience financial difficulty due to the cost of prescription medicine (such as needing to borrow the money, or cut back on something else)] In the past 12 months, did you/someone in your household do any of the following?
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Colleg No
Total -
Bc | a8 | sk [ mB | on | Po | ATL | Male |Femate| 1834 [ 3554 | s54 | 1810 | 2510 | 35to | dSto f 85 to | gy, | HS O o qocn | nive | <gsok | 250 [ga00k| PR/RE [ CPC | Lib ) NDP | BLOC | Green | Other (o,
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Yes, have done that 15% 20% 11% 12% 19% 16% 11% 21% 15% 16% 19% 18% 10% 18% 20% 19% 17% 8% 11% 17% 17% 11% 23% 12% % 16% 13% 14% 15% 8% 21% 15% 20%
No, have not 74% 73% 80% 81% 67% 73% 74% 76% 73% 75% 66% 73% 82% 66% 66% 72% 75% 82% 81% 70% 2% 84% 65% T7% 89% 71% 81% 76% 7% 61% 70% 68% 66%
Not Applicable 10% 7% 9% 8% 15% 10% 15% 3% 12% 9% 15% 9% 8% 17% 14% 9% 9% 10% 7% 13% 11% 5% 12% 11% 4% 12% 7% 11% 8% 31% 9% 18% 13%)




4.[Worry about how you, or members of your family, might be able to afford the prescription drugs you need] In the past 12 months, did you/someone in your household do any of the following?

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to [ 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Hs or | Colle $50- ok/RE| cpc | Lib | NoP | BLOC | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Yes, have done that 24% 28% 16% 22% 25% 25% 21% 30% 21% 26% 27% 27% 17% 23% 29% 29% 26% 18% 17% 24% 27% 19% 34% 21% 11% 21% 21% 22% 24% 18% 31% 25% 28%
No, have not 67% 66% 75% 2% 62% 66% 65% 69% 68% 66% 60% 65% 75% 63% 59% 63% 66% 73% 76% 64% 63% 76% 55% 70% 86% 65% 72% 70% 68% 56% 60% 61% 60%)
Not Applicable 9% 6% 9% 6% 13% 9% 14% 2% 11% 8% 13% 8% 8% 14% 12% 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% 10% 5% 11% 9% 3% 13% 7% 8% 8% 26% 9% 15% 12%
5a.Do you have any friends or family members who cannot afford their prescription medications and have had to skip or delay renewing prescriptions as a result?
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to [ 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Hs or | Colleg $50- okRE| cpc | Lib | NoP | BLOC | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Yes 31% 28% 27% 31% 25% 34% 27% 43% 28% 34% 33% 33% 27% 29% 36% 30% 35% 28% 26% 33% 32% 26% 39% 21% 28% 26% 28% 30% 36% 26% 40% 18% 31%
No 69% 72% 73% 69% 75% 66% 73% 57% 2% 66% 67% 67% 73% 71% 64% 70% 65% 2% 74% 67% 68% 74% 61% 73% 2% 74% 2% 70% 64% 74% 60% 82% 69%

5b.Do you have any friends or family members who have financial difficulty paying for their prescription medicines (i.e. have to borrow money or go without other things)?

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to [ 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Hsor [SOleg | $50- okRe| cpc | Lib | nNop | BLOC | Green | other | (N
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Yes 36% 38% 32% 32% 37% 40% 30% 45% 35% 38% 40% 38% 32% 34% 44% 35% 40% 32% 33% 36% 40% 33% 44% 32% 34% 31% 35% 33% 40% 34% 50% 31% 35%
No 64% 62% 68% 68% 63% 60% 70% 55% 65% 62% 60% 62% 68% 66% 56% 65% 60% 68% 67% 64% 60% 67% 56% 68% 66% 69% 65% 67% 60% 66% 50% 69% 65%

6.Thinking of your future, what are your own overall expectations about your ability to afford prescription drugs when you are 10 years older than you are now?

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to [ 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Hsor |CoMeg | $50- okRe| cpc | Lib | noP | BLOC | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Very confident you will
always be able to pay for
your prescription drugs 19% 19% 22% 19% 23% 19% 17% 24% 21% 17% 17% 17% 24% 16% 18% 16% 18% 19% 27% 20% 19% 19% 17% 20% 29% 14% 24% 20% 18% 10% 14% 20% 16%|
(either yourself or your
insurance)
Fairly confident 34% 28% 41% 42% 31% 33% 39% 25% 33% 36% 38% 33% 33% 42% 35% 36% 30% 30% 36% 31% 35% 40% 27% 38% 40% 36% 34% 35% 34% 34% 32% 35% 35%
Somewhat worried 31% 35% 25% 25% 30% 31% 32% 38% 32% 31% 33% 33% 29% 34% 31% 36% 30% 34% 25% 33% 30% 31% 34% 31% 22% 37% 29% 30% 31% 41% 37% 24% 34%

Very worried about being
able to afford drugs down 15% 18% 12% 14% 15% 16% 13% 13% 14% 15% 13% 17% 14% 8% 17% 11% 23% 17% 12% 17% 16% 11% 23% 11% 9% 13% 12% 16% 17% 14% 16% 21% 16%|
the road

Top2Box 54% 46% 63% 61% 54% 52% 56% 49% 54% 53% 54% 50% 57% 57% 52% 52% A47% 50% 63% 51% 54% 58% 43% 58% 69% 50% 59% 55% 52% 45% 46% 55% 50%

Bottom2Box 46% 54% 37% 39% 46% 48% 44% 51% 46% 47% 46% 50% 43% 43% 48% 48% 53% 50% 37% 49% 46% 42% 57% 42% 31% 50% 41% 45% 48% 55% 54% 45% 50%

7.[Your own household would have financial difficulty paying for prescription medicines] Suppose you and your family were NOT part of any insurance plan and had to pay for 100% of your prescription costs.At what total dollar amount:

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Hs or | COlleg $50- okRe| cpc | Lib | nop | BLOC | Green | other | O
Bc | AB | sk [ MB | on | PQ | ATL | Male [Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 65+ e/ Tech | Univ+ | <850k $100K+ Vote
24 | 3a | a4 | 54 | 6 less 99K F
school
$25 per month 7| 9%| _ 10%| _ 6%|  4%|  7%| _ 9%| _ 3%| _ 7%| _ 8%| 11%| _ 7%| _ 5%| 14%| _ o%| _ 7%| _ 8%| _ 8%| _ 2%| 10%| _ 7%| _ 4%| 15%| _ 4%| _ 1%| _ 6%|  5%| _ 5%| _ 6%| 12%| _ 7%| 12%| 13%
$50 per month 2% 14%| _ ow| 11%| 18%| 13%| 13%| 11%| 12%| 13%| 17%| 12%| _ 9%| 15%| 18%| 11%| 13%| _ 9%| _ 9%| 14%| 13%| _ 9%| 19%| 11%| _ 4%| 11%| 10%| 11%| 14%| _ 8%| 13%| _ 6%| 16%
$100 per month 20%| _18%| 22%| 25%| _18%| 20%| 22%| 22%| 20%| 21%| 23%| 22%| 17%| 21%| 24%| 26%| 19%| 17%| 17%| 21%| 20%| 21%| 23%| 22%| 14%| 18%| 19%| 18%| 20%| 25%| 21%| 21%| 23%
$200 per month 27%| 27w 26%| _25%| 27%| _25%| 31%| _29%| 26%| 28%| 24%| 28%| 29%| 24%| 24%| 28%| 27%| 30%| 29%| 27%| 29%| 25%| 25%| 32%| 22%| 27%| 29%| _20%| 25%| 37%| 30%| _19%| _24%]
$500 per month 18%|  20%| 19%| 18%| 23%| 21%| 14%| 14%| 19%| 17%| 15%| 19%| 20%| 14%| 15%| 18%| 19%| 20%| 21%| 15%| 18%| 23%| 11%| 16%| 33%| 23%| 19%| 21%| 18%| 10%| 19%| 29%| _15%
$1000 per month 8% 8%| _ 7%| _ow| 4% 9% %] 15%| _ow| 7% 7%|  6%| 10%| _8%| 6% _ 4%| _ 9%| 11%| 12%| _8%| 8% 10%| 5%| _ 8%| 15%| _o%| 11%|  9%| 10%| _2%| _ 5%| 10%| 5%
$2000 per month 2% 3%| _ 7%| _ 4%| __a%| _ 3%| _ 3%| _ 2%| _ 4%| _ 3%| _ 1%| _ 4%| _ 5%| _ 1%| _ 2%| _ 5%| _ 3%| _ 4%| _ 6%| _ 3%| _ 3%| _ 5%| _ 1%|  5%| _ 7%| _ 3%| _ 5%| _ 2%| _ 4%| _ 2%| _ 4%| _ 4%| _ 3%

$5000 per month or more 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1%)




7.[Your own household would simply not be able to afford prescription medicines?] Suppose you and your family were NOT part of any insurance plan and had to pay for 100% of your prescription costs.At what total dollar amount:

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Hs or | Solleg $50- okRe| cpc | Lib | nNoP | BLOC | Green | other | O
Bc | AB | sk [ MB | on | PQ | ATL | Male [Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 65+ e/ Tech | Univ+ | <g50K $100K+ Vote
24 | 34 | a4 | 54 | 64 less 99K F
school
25 per month T%|___7%| __9%| _ 5%|  5%|  6%| _ 8%| _ 3%| _ 6%| _ 7%| 10%| _ 6%| _ 5%| 12%| _ 8%| _ 6%| _ 6%| _ 7%| _ 3%| 10%| _ 5%|  3%| 11%| _ 4%| _ 3%| _ 7%|  5%| _ 5%| _ 5%| 13%| _ 5%| _ o%| 10%
50 per month 6% 7%|  1%|  6%|  4%|  5%|  7%|  8%|  5%|  6%| _ 8%| 5%| 4%  7%| 8% 4%| 6% 4%| 5%  7%| 6% 4%| 10%| 4%| 1% e%| 5% e%| 4%| e%| 1%| e%| 8%
100 per month 13%|  14%|  14%| 11| ow| 1o%| 14%| _ 9%| 11%| 14%| 14%| 14%| 11%| 16%| 13%| 12%| 15%| 13%| _ 8%| 15%| 12%| 10%| 19%| 11%| _ 5%| 12%| 10%| 10%| 15%| 13%| 15%| 15%| 15%
200 per month 10%| 15%| 16%| 18%| 13%| 10%| 24%| 20%| 18%| 20%| 19%| 10%| 19%| 15%| 22%| 24%| 15%| 10%| 19%| 20%| 22%| 14%| 25%| 20%| 12%| 14%| 17%| 20%| 20%| 21%| 20%| 15%| 21%
500 per month 26%| _25%| 29%| 28%| 34%| 25%| 25%| 25%| 26%| 26%| 22%| 29%| 26%| 19%| 24%| 28%| 30%| _25%| 26%| 26%| 26%| 25%| 22%| 30%| 24%| 27%| 28%| 24%| 26%| 36%| 20%| 30%| 22%
$1000 per month 15%|  17%|  14%| 17%| 18%| 16%| 13%| 15%| 17%| 14%| 15%| 14%| 16%| 17%| 13%| 14%| 15%| 15%| 17%| 12%| 15%| 21%| _ 9%| 18%| 21%| 16%| 15%| 18%| 15%| _ 5%| 18%| 11%| _14%
$2000 per month 8%| _ 9%| _ 8%| 11%| _ o%|  9%| _ 5%| 15%| 11%| _ 6%| _ 7%| _ 7%| 11%| _ 6%| _ 8%| _ 7%| _ 7%| 11%| 11%| _ 6%| _ 8%| 13%| _ 3%| _ 8%| 21%| _ o%| 10%| 10%| _ 8%| _ 2%| 11%| 14%| _ 6%
$5000 per month or more 6% 76| 9| aw| 7| ew| 4| ew| 7| ew| s%| ew| sw| sw| 3w| 5% 79| s 11| s%| 6| 10%| 19| 6| 15%| sw| 10| 79| e 2| sw| 0w 3w

8.How much of a priority do you think this issue is for Canada -- improving prescription drug access and affordability? Would you say this is a:

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Colle No
T ge [ ae | sk | me | on | Po | ATL | male |Femate| 18.34 | 3554 | 55 | 1810 | 2510 | 3510 [ 4Sto | SS5to | [ HSor | Toen | nive | <ssok | 59 |sto0x| PK/RE| cPC [ Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other | G
24 | 3a | a4 | sa | 64 less 99K F
school
Very high priority 35%| _ 38%|  05%|  24%|  31%|  30%]  39%| 40%|  34%| 37%|  27%|  36%|  42%|  26%| 27%|  34%|  38%|  43%|  41%| 39%| 39%| 05%|  A42%|  34%|  28%|  33%|  06%|  A2%|  39%|  A7%|  44%|  47%|  36%
High priority 46%| 47| _56%| 47| _4a%| _46%| _40%| _49%| _45%| _46%| _49%| _45%| _44%| 53%| 47| _4c%| _44%| 42%| _45%| _A46%| _44%| _48%| 43%| 47| 47%| 47| 51%| 47| 42%| _30%| _32%| _45%| _47%)
Lower priority T5%|  15%| _16%| 24%| 24| 15%| 16%| _ 9%| 16%| 15%| 20%| 16%| 11%| 18%| 20%| 17%| 15%| 10%| 12%| 12%| 13%| 23%| 110 16%| 20%| 17%| 18%| _10%| 16%| 20%| 23%| _ 8%| 15%
Very low priority 36| 19| 4| av%| 26| _ 3%| _ 6%| _ 2%| _ 4%| _ 2| _ 4%| _ 3%| _ a%| 4% _ a%| _ 3%| _ 3%| _ 5%| _ 2%| _ 3%| _ 3%| _ 4%| _ 4%| _ 3%| _ 4% _ a%| _ 5%| _ 19| _ 4%| _ a%| _ 1%| _o%| _ 3%
Top2Box B81%| _84%| 81o6| _72%| 74%| 82%| 78%| 89%| 79%| 83%| 76%| B1%| B5%| 79%| 74%| 80%| 82%| 85%| B6%| 85%| 84%| 73%| 85%| 81%| 75%| 80%| 77%| 89%| B1%| 76%| 76%| 90%| 83%
Bottom2Box 109 16%| 19%| 28%| 26%| _18%| 22%| 1196 21%| 1796 24%| 19%| 15%| 2106] 26%| 20%| _18%| 15%| 14%| _15%| 16%| 27%| 15%| 10%| 25%| 20%| 23%| 11%] 199 24%| 24%| _ 8%| 17%

9.0verall, do you personally support or oppose the concept of having “pharmacare” in Canada, providing universal access to prescription drugs?

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
T 5o | ae | sk | me | on | Pq | ATL | male |Femate| 18-34 | 3554 | 55 | 18t0 | 25t0 | 35to [ 45to | S5t0 | o f HSor eCIOT"eec?w univ+ | <ssok | 5% |g100k+| PR/RE| CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other V’:‘)(!)e
24 | 34 | a4 | 54 | e less 99K F
school
Stronaly Support 519| _60%| 46%| 40%| 52%| 51%| 48%| 55%| 51%| 50%| _42%| 51%| 58%| 41%| 42%| 48%| 54%| 58%| 58%| 50%| 54%| 48%| 57%| 49%| 42%| 49%| 43%| 60%| 57%| 47%| 67%| 55%| 45%
Moderately Support 20%| __34%| _46%| _48%| _40%| _39%| 43%| 37%| 37%| 43%| 48%| 41%| 33%| 51%| 46%| 44%| 38%| 35%| 31%| 40%| 38%| 43%| 35%| 40%| 45%| 45%| 42%| 37%| 36%| 41%| 25%| 37%| 48%
Moderately Oppose 6%| _ 4%| 6% 7% 7%| _ 7%| %] _ 7%| _ 7%| _ 5%| _ 7%| _ 5%| _ 6%| _ 8%| _ 7%| _ 4%| _ 6%| _ 4%| _ 8%| _ 7%| _ 5%|  6%| _ 4%| _ 8%| _ 9%| _ 5%| 10%| _ 3%| _ 6%| _ 8%| _ 4%| _ 0%| _ 4%
Strongly Oppose 3% 2%| 2% _ 5%|  2%|  3%| _ 3%| _ 2%| _ a%| _ 1%| _ 3%| _ 3%| _ 3%| _ 1%| 5% _ 3%| _ 3%| _ 3%| _3%| _ 4%|  2%| 3%| _ 4%| _ 3%| _ 3%| _ 2%|  5%| _0%| _2%| _ 4%| _ a%| 8% 3%
Top2Box 9106] _04%| 92%| 87%| _91%| 90%| 90%| 91%| 88%| 93%| 89%| 92%| 01%| 91%| 88%| 93%| 92%| 93%| B9%| 90%| 92%| O1%| 93%| B9%| 88%| 94%| 85%| 97%| 92%| 88%| 92%| 92%| 93%
Bottom2Box 0% 6%|  8%| 13%|  ow| 10%| 10%| 9%| 12%| 7% 11%] _ 8%| _ 9%| 9% 12%| _ 7%| 8%  7%| 11| 10%| 8% o%] 79| 11%] 12%] 6% 15%| 3%| _8%| 12%] 8% 8% 7%

11.[Summary of Agree] Here are some statements about this issue of prescription drugs and how they are or should be paid for. Please indicate whether you personally agree or disagree.

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 [ 5510 Hs or | SOl $50- ok/RE| cpc | Lib | NoP | BLOC | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less el 99K F

Overall the current
system is working well
enough and doesn't need
to be changed

31% 26% 32% 46% 34% 31% 33% 25% 34% 28% 34% 32% 28% 34% 34% 34% 30% 27% 29% 33% 29% 31% 29% 30% 38% 30% 36% 25% 28% 23% 31% 18% 35%

We simply can't afford

5 40% 36% 40% 45% 44% 41% 40% 34% 38% 42% 43% 40% 38% 45% 41% 39% 40% 37% 38% 42% 38% 38% 36% 37% 49% 44% 51% 32% 31% 51% 29% 28% 41%
universal drug coverage

It would be more efficient
if there is one single 80% 86% 81% 79% 82% 81% 74% 79% 82% 78% 7% 82% 81% 80% 74% 81% 83% 81% 80% 79% 80% 81% 80% 80% 80% 81% 78% 84% 80% 68% 80% 86% 81%
system for drug coverage

Having free prescription

v il s o s 51%| 53% 66%| 79% 62%| 55%| 30%| 55% 52%| 50% 51%| 50% 51%| 61%| 45%| 48% 53%| 53%| 49%| 54%| 50%| 47%| 46%| 51%| 58%| 53%| 66%| 46%| 34%| 25%| 42%| 43%| 58%

It only makes sense that
medicine should be part 85% 90% 87% 86% 88% 85% 83% 83% 84% 87% 84% 85% 87% 87% 83% 82% 87% 86% 88% 85% 86% 85% 86% 85% 86% 85% 81% 92% 88% 85% 78% 88% 85%
of medicare

Every Canadian -
regardless of income -
should have access to 88% 91% 87% 87% 93% 88% 86% 87% 86% 90% 86% 91% 86% 89% 85% 92% 89% 83% 89% 86% 88% 90% 84% 91% 87% 90% 88% 91% 91% 84% 74% 90% 85%
necessary prescription
medicine

There are lots of other
higher priority issues
facing the health care
system right now

60%| 61% 67%| 72% 67%| 59% 56%| 62% 61%| 60% 64%|  62% 55%| 66% 63%| 62% 63%| 55%| 55%| 60%| 60%| 61%| 54%| 61%| 66%| 65%| 71% 55%|( 52%| 45%| 51% 72%|  61%)




11.[Summary of Disagree] Here are some statements about this issue of prescription drugs and how they are or should be paid for. Please indicate whether you personally agree or disagree.

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to [ 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Hs or | Colle $50- ok/RE| cpc | Lib | NoP | BLOC | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ el Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Overall the current
system is working well
enough and doesn't need 69% 74% 68% 54% 66% 69% 67% 75% 66% 72% 66% 68% 2% 66% 66% 66% 70% 73% 71% 67% 71% 69% 71% 70% 62% 70% 64% 75% 2% T7% 69% 82% 65%
to be changed
We simply can't afford
universal drug coverage 60% 64% 60% 55% 56% 59% 60% 66% 62% 58% 57% 60% 62% 55% 59% 61% 60% 63% 62% 58%; 62% 62% 64% 63% 51% 56% 49% 68% 69% 49% 71% 2% 59%
It would be more efficient
if there is one single 20% 14% 19% 21% 18% 19% 26% 21% 18% 22% 23% 18% 19% 20% 26% 19% 17% 19% 20% 21% 20% 19% 20% 20% 20% 19% 22% 16% 20% 32% 20% 14% 19%
system for drug coverage
Having free prescription
drugs will lead to abuse 49% 47% 34% 21% 38% 45% 70% 45% 48% 50% 49% 50% 49% 39% 55% 52% 47% 47% 51% 46% 50% 53% 54% 49% 42% 47% 34% 54% 66% 75% 58% 57% 42%|
It only makes sense that
medicine should be part 15% 10% 13% 14% 12% 15% 17% 17% 16% 13% 16% 15% 13% 13% 17% 18% 13% 14% 12% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 19% 8% 12% 15% 22% 12% 15%
of medicare
Every Canadian -
regardless of income -
should have access to 12% 9% 13% 13% 7% 12% 14% 13% 14% 10% 14% 9% 14% 11% 15% 8% 11% 17% 11% 14% 12% 10% 16% 9% 13% 10% 12% 9% 9% 16% 26% 10% 15%
necessary prescription
medicine
There are lots of other
higher priority issues
facing the health care 40% 39% 33% 28% 33% 41% 44% 38% 39% 40% 36% 38% 45% 34% 37% 38% 37% 45% 45% 40% 40% 39% 46% 39% 34% 35% 29% 45% 48% 55% 49% 28% 39%
system right now
11.[Overall the current system is working well enough and doesn't need to be changed] Here are some statements about this issue of prescription drugs and how they are or should be paid for. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree.
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 5510 Hs or | Solleg $50- okiRe| cpc | Lib | NoP | BLOC [ Green [ other [ N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Strongly Agree 5% 4% 5% 6% 1% 6% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 0% 7% 3% 6%
Moderately Agree 26% 22% 27% 40% 33% 24% 29% 22% 28% 25% 28% 21% 24% 28% 29% 31% 23% 23% 24% 27% 24% 28% 23% 25% 32% 27% 30% 20% 24% 23% 24% 15% 30%
Moderately Disagree 47% 47% 51% 40% 46% 47% 49% 43% 45% 49% 46% 49% 47% 47% 45% 48% 49% 52% 44% 44% 51% 49% 46% 49% 45% 50% 48% 47% 47% 56% 26% 68% 48%
Strongly Disagree 22% 26% 18% 13% 20% 23% 17% 32% 20% 23% 20% 20% 25% 19% 21% 18% 21% 22% 21% 23% 20% 20% 25% 21% 17% 19% 16% 28% 26% 21% 43% 14% 17%)|
Top2Box 31% 26% 32% 46% 34% 31% 33% 25% 34% 28% 34% 32% 28% 34% 34% 34% 30% 27% 29% 33% 29% 31% 29% 30% 38% 30% 36% 25% 28% 23% 31% 18% 35%
Bottom2Box 69% 74% 68% 54% 66% 69% 67% 75% 66% 72% 66% 68% 72% 66% 66% 66% 70% 73% 71% 67% 71% 69% 71% 70% 62% 70% 64% 75% 72% 77% 69% 82% 65%)
11.[We simply can't afford universal drug coverage] Here are some statements about this issue of prescription drugs and how they are or should be paid for. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree.
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Tl | g | ag | sk | mB | on | Po | ATL | male [Female| 1834 | 554 | 5+ | 180 [ 25t0 | 35to | 45t | SSto | oo | HSOr e?oTILeci univ+ | <ssok | 3% |g100k+| PR/RE| CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Strongly Agree 10% 10% 8% 9% 8% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 15% 7% 13% 9% 7% 11% 9% 3% 10%|
Moderately Agree 30% 26% 33% 36% 36% 31% 30% 24% 27% 33% 32% 30% 28% 34% 31% 31% 30% 28% 29% 32% 29% 29% 26% 29% 34% 36% 38% 24% 23% 40% 19% 25% 31%,
Moderately Disagree 42% 42% 47% 45% 30% 40% 45% 45% 42% 43% 42% 43% 42% 43% 41% 43% 43% 49% 37% 44% 41% 42% 44% 45% 36% 41% 36% 43% 46% 34% 37% 65% 48%|
Strongly Disagree 18% 22% 13% 10% 26% 18% 15% 21% 20% 15% 15% 17% 20% 11% 17% 17% 17% 15% 25% 14% 21% 20% 19% 18% 15% 15% 13% 25% 23% 15% 35% 7% 11%
Top2Box 40% 36% 40% 45% 44% 41% 40% 34% 38% 42% 43% 40% 38% 45% 41% 39% 40% 37% 38% 42% 38% 38% 36% 37% 49% 44% 51% 32% 31% 51% 29% 28% 41%
Bottom2Box 60% 64% 60% 55% 56% 59% 60% 66% 62% 58% 57% 60% 62% 55% 59% 61% 60% 63% 62% 58% 62% 62% 64% 63% 51% 56% 49% 68% 69% 49% 71% 72% 59%
11.[It would be more efficient if there is one single system for drug coverage] Here are some statements about this issue of prescription drugs and how they are or should be paid for. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree.
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 [ 5510 Hs or | Solleg $50- ok/RE| cpc | Lib | NoP | BLOC | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ el Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Strongly Agree 33% 41% 31% 23% 36% 33% 29% 38% 36% 30% 24% 32% 40% 23% 25% 29% 35% 38% 42% 31% 36% 32% 37% 33% 21% 31% 28% 40% 42% 22% 33% 42% 21%
Moderately Agree 47% 45% 49% 56% 47% 49% 45% 42% 46% 48% 52% 49% 41% 57% 49% 51% 48% 43% 39% 47% 45% 49% 43% 47% 53% 50% 50% 45% 38% 46% 47% 44% 54%)
Moderately Disagree 16% 11% 14% 15% 13% 15% 20% 17% 13% 18% 19% 15% 13% 18% 20% 17% 13% 12% 14% 17% 14% 15% 14% 17% 17% 15% 16% 11% 18% 20% 14% 11% 16%,
Strongly Disagree 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 6% 2% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 12% 6% 3% 3%
Top2Box 80% 86% 81% 79% 2% 81% 4% 79% 82% 78% 7% 82% 81% 80% 74% 81% 83% 81% 80% 79% 80% 81% 80% 80% 80% 81% 78% 84% 80% 68% 80% 86% 81%
Bottom2Box 20% 14% 19% 21% 18% 19% 26% 21% 18% 22% 23% 18% 19% 20% 26% 19% 17% 19% 20% 21% 20% 19% 20% 20% 20% 19% 22% 16% 20% 32% 20% 14% 19%)




11.[Having free prescription drugs will lead to abuse] Here are some statements about this issue of prescription drugs and how they are or should be paid for. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree.

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Colleg No
Total -
Bc | aB | sk | mB | on | PQ | ATL | Male |Femate| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 122" 22‘:" 3i‘§° A‘Zf 556‘:(’ 65+ "::s‘;r e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K ﬁgoK $100K+ DKLRE GFE || o || ReP || EHUeE| | EiEEn| | CHET || ey
school
Strongly Agree 16% 16% 20% 34% 19% 18% 9% 17% 18% 14% 17% 15% 16% 17% 18% 12% 18% 16% 16% 17% 17% 14% 12% 16% 20% 20% 21% 12% 9% 7% 6% 15% 16%
Moderately Agree 35% 38% 46% 45% 43% 37% 21% 38% 34% 36% 34% 35% 35% 44% 27% 36% 35% 37% 33% 37% 32% 33% 33% 35% 38% 33% 39% 33% 25% 19% 36% 28% 42%
Moderately Disagree 31% 31% 24% 12% 26% 30% 41% 30% 31% 32% 34% 31% 30% 21% 42% 33% 30% 30% 30% 31% 31% 33% 33% 33% 21% 28% 23% 36% 42% 29% 21% 42% 29%
Strongly Disagree 18% 16% 10% 9% 11% 14% 29% 15% 17% 18% 15% 18% 19% 18% 14% 19% 17% 17% 21% 15% 19% 20% 21% 15% 15% 19% 11% 18% 24% 45% 31% 15% 13%
Top2Box 51% 53% 66% 79% 62% 55% 30% 55% 52% 50% 51% 50% 51% 61% 45% 48% 53% 53% 49% 54% 50% 47% 46% 51% 58% 53% 66% 46% 34% 25% 42% 43% 58%
Bottom2Box 49% 47% 34% 21% 38% 45% 70% 45% 48% 50% 49% 50% 49% 39% 55% 52% 47% 47% 51% 46% 50% 53% 54% 49% 42% 47% 34% 54% 66% 75% 58% 57% 42%
11.[It only makes sense that medicine should be part of medicare] Here are some statements about this issue of prescription drugs and how they are or should be paid for. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree.
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Colleg No
Total -
Bc | AB | sk | MB | on | PQ | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 [ ssr | 1310 [ 2210 ] M0 | 450 | M0 | gs, | MSOF e recn| univa | <ssok | o0 [sto0k[ PX/RE| CPC | LD | NDP | BLOG | Green | Other |y
school
Strongly Agree 40% 48% 39% 25% 45% 41% 35% 48% 41% 40% 38% 41% 41% 41% 35% 39% 44% 40% 43% 40% 43% 39% 47% 39% 33% 39% 30% 48% 48% 23% 44% 44% 43%
Moderately Agree 45% 43% 47% 62% 43% 44% 48% 35% 44% 46% 46% 43% 45% 45% 47% 44% 43% 46% 45% 45% 43% 46% 39% 46% 53% 46% 51% 43% 40% 63% 34% 45% 42%|
Moderately Disagree 10% 7% 8% 9% 10% 10% 11% 14% 11% 9% 12% 11% 8% 11% 13% 13% 9% 8% 7% 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 11% 13% 5% 8% 5% 15% 12% 11%,
Strongly Disagree 5% 3% 5% 5% 1% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 9% 6% 0% 4%|
Top2Box 85% 90% 87% 86% 88% 85% 83% 83% 84% 87% 84% 85% 87% 87% 83% 82% 87% 86% 88% 85% 86% 85% 86% 85% 86% 85% 81% 92% 88% 85% 78% 88% 85%
Bottom2Box 15% 10% 13% 14% 12% 15% 17% 17% 16% 13% 16% 15% 13% 13% 17% 18% 13% 14% 12% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 19% 8% 12% 15% 22% 12% 15%
11.[Every Canadian - regardless of income - should have access to necessary prescription medicine] Here are some statements about this issue of prescription drugs and how they are or should be paid for. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree.
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Colleg No
Total 18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to HS or P $50- DK/RE | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less sl 99K =
Strongly Agree 56% 60% 61% 43% 55% 56% 53% 63% 52% 61% 57% 58% 55% 64% 52% 59% 57% 52% 57% 54% 60% 56% 59% 55% 53% 56% 48% 59% 65% 54% 42% 65% 59%
Moderately Agree 31% 31% 26% 44% 39% 31% 33% 23% 34% 29% 29% 33% 31% 25% 32% 33% 33% 31% 32% 32% 28% 34% 25% 35% 34% 33% 40% 32% 25% 30% 32% 25% 26%
Moderately Disagree 7% 4% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 5% 9% 5% 6% 8% 10% 4% 6% % 5% % % % % 5% 11% 5% % 4% 5% 9% 16% 9% 9%
Strongly Disagree 5% 6% 5% 5% 1% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 4% 4% 8% 3% 5% 4% 5% 10% 6% 7% 5% 3% 9% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 10% 1% 6%
Top2Box 88% 91% 87% 87% 93% 88% 86% 87% 86% 90% 86% 91% 86% 89% 85% 92% 89% 83% 89% 86% 88% 90% 84% 91% 87% 90% 88% 91% 91% 84% 74% 90% 85%
Bottom2Box 12% 9% 13% 13% 7% 12% 14% 13% 14% 10% 14% 9% 14% 11% 15% 8% 11% 17% 11% 14% 12% 10% 16% 9% 13% 10% 12% 9% 9% 16% 26% 10% 15%)
11.[There are lots of other higher priority issues facing the health care system right now] Here are some statements about this issue of prescription drugs and how they are or should be paid for. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree.
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Colleg No
Total 18t 25 t t 45 ti 1 H . - DK/RE P Li NDP | BL! th
8c | A8 | sk | wmB | on | PQ [ ATL [ Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | s5e | 1510 [ 2310 [ 30t0 | 4Bt0 ) 810 ge, | HS O o mecn| unive | <ssok | 520 [sooks| PK/RE| PO | L OC [ Green | Other | /5
school
Strongly Agree 14% 10% 18% 17% 21% 16% 12% 12% 14% 14% 15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 14% 16% 11% 15% 14% 14% 15% 13% 13% 17% 17% 21% 11% 12% 10% 16% 11% 11%
Moderately Agree 46% 50% 49% 55% 45% 43% 44% 50% 46% 45% 49% 47% 42% 51% 48% 48% 47% 44% 40% 46% 46% 46% 41% 47% 49% 48% 49% 44% 40% 35% 36% 61% 50%)
Moderately Disagree 33% 30% 26% 27% 27% 36% 35% 31% 32% 33% 30% 32% 35% 30% 31% 34% 30% 37% 34% 33% 31% 35% 36% 32% 31% 28% 23% 38% 39% 42% 37% 22% 33%)
Strongly Disagree 7% 9% 7% 1% 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 10% 4% 7% 5% % 8% 11% 7% 9% 4% 10% 7% 2% 7% 6% 7% 9% 14% 12% 6% 6%
Top2Box 60% 61% 67% 72% 67% 59% 56% 62% 61% 60% 64% 62% 55% 66% 63% 62% 63% 55% 55% 60% 60% 61% 54% 61% 66% 65% 71% 55% 52% 45% 51% 72% 61%)
Bottom2Box 40% 39% 33% 28% 33% 41% 44% 38% 39% 40% 36% 38% 45% 34% 37% 38% 37% 45% 45% 40% 40% 39% 46% 39% 34% 35% 29% 45% 48% 55% 49% 28% 39%
12.Suppose this idea did move forward and we were going to have a new universal drug plan in Canada. Would you prefer to see this area left up to the provinces or should the federal government be involved?
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Colleg No
Total -
Bc | AB [ sk | MB | on | Po | ATL | male |Female| 1834 | 3554  sse | 1310 [ 210 ] 300 | 450 | SH0 | g5, | MSON e ech| univa | <ssok | o0 [sto0ke[ P/RE| CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other |y
school
Entirely left up to the
provinces 11% 10% 9% 7% 6% 9% 18% 4% 12% 9% 9% 10% 12% 6% 11% 13% 8% 11% 14% 10% 12% 9% 13% 10% 10% 7% 11% % 9% 36% 5% 13% 10%
Mostly the provinces 13% 9% 13% 14% 8% 12% 16% 13% 13% 12% 18% 10% 11% 21% 17% 11% 10% 9% 12% 15% 9% 13% 16% 12% 10% 10% 10% 13% 12% 14% 12% 23% 16%
Both the provinces and
the federal government 52% 54% 58% 62% 52% 55% 43% 51% 47% 57% 55% 53% 49% 60% 51% 50% 55% 52% 47% 53% 53% 50% 52% 49% 53% 58% 52% 52% 50% 35% 63% 61% 55%
Mostly the federal
SRR 11% 10% 9% 10% 18% 10% 10% 17% 12% 10% 9% 11% 12% 8% 10% 11% 11% 13% 12% 9% 10% 15% 9% 12% 14% 9% 12% 13% 13% 5% 6% 0% 8%
Entirely the federal
government 14% 17% 10% 6% 17% 14% 12% 16% 16% 12% 9% 16% 15% 6% 12% 15% 16% 15% 16% 13% 15% 12% 11% 16% 12% 16% 15% 14% 16% 10% 15% 3% 10%
Top2Box 23% 19% 22% 22% 13% 21% 34% 16% 25% 22% 27% 20% 23% 27% 27% 24% 17% 20% 26% 25% 21% 22% 29% 23% 21% 17% 21% 20% 21% 50% 16% 36% 26%
Bottom2Box 25% 27% 19% 16% 35% 24% 23% 33% 28% 21% 18% 27% 27% 13% 21% 26% 28% 27% 27% 22% 25% 28% 20% 28% 27% 24% 27% 28% 29% 15% 21% 3% 18%)
13.0ne suggestion is to have a pharmacare plan that would only cover the full cost of the most common and essential drugs, and leave it for private insurance to cover other medicines. What is your overall reaction to this idea? Compared to the way things are done now, would you say this approach would
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Colleg No
Total 18t 25 t 35t 45 t 55 t HS 50- DK/RE | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Gi Oth
Bc [ AB | sk | MB [ ON | PQ | ATL [ Male |Female| 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | € | S0 | %0 [ B0 %00 g5 TP O e/ Tech| Univ+ [ <s50K ng $100K+| 7 : reen | OMeT ) vote
school
Better 36% 36% 33% 34% 35% 39% 32% 39% 36% 36% 41% 38% 29% 40% 41% 41% 36% 29% 29% 34% 35% 41% 33% 38% 42% 29% 33% 36% 36% 25% 36% 33% 41%
Worse 28% 36% 28% 25% 33% 25% 29% 24% 31% 25% 22% 21% 40% 20% 23% 20% 21% 33% 45% 29% 2T% 27% 32% 28% 20% 28% 30% 31% 30% 31% 29% 36% 20%
Neither 36% 29% 39% 41% 32% 36% 39% 37% 33% 39% 37% 41% 31% 40% 36% 39% 43% 37% 26% 38% 38% 32% 35% 33% 38% 44% 37% 33% 34% 43% 35% 31% 39%)




14.Another suggestion is for the program to cover virtually all drugs but to have people pay a standard user-charge of $15/prescription and the rest is covered by a "pharmacare” type public insurance program. What is your reaction to this idea? Compared to the way things are done now, would you say this
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to | 25to | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Hs or [ €0'e9 $50- okRe | cpc | Lib | nop | BLOC | Green | other | O
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Better 45% 54% 49% 61% 55% 42% 39% 48% 47% 43% 41% 44% 49% 35% 45% 42% 45% 52% 47% 44% 46% 46% 38% 51% 54% 39% 49% 47% 45% 31% 58% 36% 40%
Worse 30% 21% 29% 15% 21% 33% 29% 32% 29% 31% 31% 29% 30% 34% 29% 21% 30% 30% 29% 29% 31% 30% 35% 2% 24% 31% 21% 34% 29% 33% 20% 39% 31%
Neither 25% 19% 22% 23% 25% 26% 31% 20% 24% 26% 28% 27% 21% 31% 26% 30% 24% 18% 24% 27% 23% 24% 27% 23% 22% 30% 24% 20% 26% 36% 22% 25% 29%)
15.[Summary of Suport] Would you yourself support or oppose a pharmacare system being brought in if it were to be funded in each of the following possible ways?
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to [ 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Hs o | Solleg $50- okRe | cpc | Lib | nop | BLOC | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Ecsr“e/ase the GSTrom S%| 3006|3096 359 30%| 3096| 29%| 28%| 35%| 31%| 2006| 3196| 279| 3396| aswe| 200| 289 26%| 20| 3ev| 33| 2a%| 3206| 3206| 20%| 3106| 28| 2a%6| 3506| 33| 2796| 7s| 32w| 309
b
Restore the federal
corporate income tax rate
to its 2010 level of 18%,
since companies will 62% 67% 59% 62% 69% 60% 61% 73% 64% 61% 58% 64% 64% 62% 56% 65% 64% 64% 64% 59% 65% 64% 62% 65% 61% 59% 54% 73% 71% 53% 67% 57% 59%
save money from getting
out of drug insurance
plans
Increase the basic
income tax rate on
incomes over $40,000 39% 45% 41% 40% 42% 40% 32% 50% 41% 38% 34% 36% 47% 33% 35% 33% 39% 41% 52% 41% 41% 35% 50% 36% 29% 35% 35% 46% 46% 23% 55% 46% 33%
from 22% to 23%
Have a pharmacare
premium of $180 per year
for all Canadians over age|
18 (which would be added 46% 47% 42% 57% 50% 48% 39% 52% 45% 47% 44% 43% 50% 41% 46% 40% 47% 47% 52% 44% 45% 49% 41% 49% 51% 42% 48% 52% 45% 33% 42% 54% 41%)
to current healthcare
premiums or income
taxes)
15.[Summary of Oppose] Would you yourself support or oppose a pharmacare system being brought in if it were to be funded in each of the following possible ways?
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 5510 Hs or | Solleg $50- okiRe| cpc | Lib | NoP | BLOC | Green [ other [ N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
:’[;Csrf/:se the GSTfrom S%| 7006|7006 65| 70%| 7006| 71%| 7206 65| eowe| 7196| eos| 73| 6796| eswe| 70| 72%6| 7ave| 716| ease| 679| 7e%| emoe| eso| 719| Gove| 72| 7e%| eses| 76| 73%6| 6396 emwe| 70%
Restore the federal
corporate income tax rate
to its 2010 level of 18%,
since companies will 38% 33% 41% 38% 31% 40% 39% 27% 36% 39% 42% 36% 36% 38% 44% 35% 36% 36% 36% 41% 35% 36% 38% 35% 39% 41% 46% 27% 29% 47% 33% 43% 41%
save money from getting
out of drug insurance
plans
Increase the basic
income tax rate on
incomes over $40,000 61% 55% 59% 60% 58% 60% 68% 50% 59% 62% 66% 64% 53% 67% 65% 67% 61% 59% 48% 59% 59% 65% 50% 64% 71% 65% 65% 54% 54% 7% 45% 54% 67%
from 22% to 23%
Have a pharmacare
premium of $180 per year
for all Canadians over age|
18 (which would be added 54% 53% 58% 43% 50% 52% 61% 48% 55% 53% 56% 57% 50% 59% 54% 60% 53% 53% 48% 56% 55% 51% 59% 51% 49% 58% 52% 48% 55% 67% 58% 46% 59%
to current healthcare
premiums or income
taxes)




15.[Increase the GST from 5% to 6%] Would you yourself support or oppose a pharmacare system being brought in if it were to be funded in each of the following possible ways?

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to [ 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Hs or | Colle $50- ok/RE| cpc | Lib | NoP | BLOC | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ el Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Strongly Support 7% 7% 8% 9% 6% 8% 5% 8% 9% 5% 7% 8% 7% 9% 5% 10% 6% 3% 10% 7% 5% 10% 8% 8% 8% 5% 5% 8% 12% 0% 16% 8% 5%
Moderately Support 23% 23% 27% 22% 24% 21% 22% 27% 22% 24% 25% 19% 25% 26% 23% 18% 19% 25% 26% 26% 19% 21% 24% 21% 23% 23% 19% 27% 21% 27% 21% 24% 25%
Moderately Oppose 29% 29% 30% 34% 29% 24% 33% 31% 28% 30% 34% 29% 25% 32% 34% 30% 27% 28% 22% 29% 32% 25% 30% 29% 23% 30% 24% 26% 26% 41% 23% 32% 37%
Strongly Oppose 41% 41% 35% 35% 41% 47% 39% 34% 41% 41% 35% 45% 43% 33% 37% 42% 48% 43% 42% 38% 44% 44% 38% 42% 46% 42% 52% 39% 41% 32% 40% 36% 33%
Top2Box 30% 30% 35% 30% 30% 29% 28% 35% 31% 29% 31% 21% 33% 35% 29% 28% 26% 29% 36% 33% 24% 32% 32% 29% 31% 28% 24% 35% 33% 27% 37% 32% 30%
Bottom2Box 70% 70% 65% 70% 70% 71% 72% 65% 69% 71% 69% 73% 67% 65% 71% 72% 74% 71% 64% 67% 76% 68% 68% 71% 69% 72% 76% 65% 67% 73% 63% 68% 70%)
15.[Restore the federal corporate income tax rate to its 2010 level of 18%, since companies will save money from getting out of drug insurance plans] Would you support or oppose a pharmacare system if it were funded in each of the following ways?
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to | 25to | 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Hs or [ €0e9 $50- okRe | cpc | Lib | nop | BLoc | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Strongly Support 27% 34% 23% 21% 28% 28% 24% 30% 32% 23% 26% 30% 25% 23% 29% 32% 28% 26% 23% 22% 30% 32% 27% 28% 31% 22% 17% 32% 38% 21% 41% 22% 24%
Moderately Support 35% 34% 37% 41% 42% 32% 38% 42% 33% 38% 32% 34% 39% 39% 28% 33% 36% 37% 41% 37% 36% 33% 36% 37% 30% 38% 36% 41% 34% 32% 25% 35% 34%
Moderately Oppose 22% 20% 27% 16% 20% 23% 23% 21% 20% 25% 27% 19% 22% 25% 28% 19% 19% 23% 22% 27% 20% 18% 24% 22% 19% 24% 23% 18% 16% 30% 24% 33% 28%
Strongly Oppose 15% 13% 14% 21% 10% 17% 16% 7% 15% 15% 15% 17% 14% 14% 16% 16% 17% 14% 14% 14% 14% 17% 14% 13% 20% 17% 23% 9% 12% 17% 9% 10% 14%
Top2Box 62% 67% 59% 62% 69% 60% 61% 73% 64% 61% 58% 64% 64% 62% 56% 65% 64% 64% 64% 59% 65% 64% 62% 65% 61% 59% 54% 73% 71% 53% 67% 57% 59%
Bottom2Box 38% 33% 41% 38% 31% 40% 39% 27% 36% 39% 42% 36% 36% 38% 44% 35% 36% 36% 36% 41% 35% 36% 38% 35% 39% 41% 46% 27% 29% 47% 33% 43% 41%|
15.[Increase the basic income tax rate on incomes over $40,000 from 22% to 23%] Would you yourself support or oppose a pharmacare system being brought in if it were to be funded in each of the following possible ways?
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Tl | g | ag | sk | mB | on | Po | ATL | male [Female| 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | 180 [ 2510 | 35to | 45to | SSto | oo | HSOr ecloT”eec?w univ+ | <ssok | 5% |g100k+| PR/RE| CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other V’:‘)‘:e
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Strongly Support 10% 14% 11% 13% 8% 10% 8% 13% 12% 8% 8% 9% 13% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 18% 12% 9% 10% 16% 8% 7% 7% 10% 11% 14% 0% 14% 19% 7%
Moderately Support 29% 30% 30% 27% 34% 30% 24% 38% 28% 30% 25% 27% 33% 25% 25% 25% 30% 32% 34% 29% 32% 26% 34% 28% 22% 28% 26% 35% 31% 23% 41% 28% 26%
Moderately Oppose 31% 25% 32% 22% 29% 29% 37% 30% 27% 34% 37% 31% 26% 43% 33% 37% 25% 30% 22% 31% 28% 33% 31% 28% 29% 38% 26% 30% 21% 39% 26% 37% 39%
Strongly Oppose 30% 30% 27% 38% 29% 31% 31% 20% 32% 28% 29% 33% 28% 25% 33% 30% 35% 30% 25% 29% 31% 32% 19% 36% 42% 27% 38% 23% 27% 39% 19% 17% 28%
Top2Box 39% 45% 41% 40% 42% 40% 32% 50% 41% 38% 34% 36% 47% 33% 35% 33% 39% 41% 52% 41% 41% 35% 50% 36% 29% 35% 35% 46% 46% 23% 55% 46% 33%
Bottom2Box 61% 55% 59% 60% 58% 60% 68% 50% 59% 62% 66% 64% 53% 67% 65% 67% 61% 59% 48% 59% 59% 65% 50% 64% 71% 65% 65% 54% 54% 77% 45% 54% 67%)
15.[Have a pharmacare premium of $180 per year for all Canadians over age 18 (which would be added to current healthcare premiums or income taxes)] Would you support or oppose a pharmacare system if it were to be funded in each of the following ways?
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18t [ 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 5510 Hs or | Solleg $50- ok/RE| cpc | Lib | NoP | BLOC | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Strongly Support 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 11% 8% 13% 11% 8% 7% 9% 13% 6% 8% 8% 10% 10% 14% 9% 11% 10% 8% 12% 12% 7% 9% 13% 10% 7% 14% 19% 7%
Moderately Support 36% 39% 33% 48% 39% 37% 31% 39% 34% 38% 36% 34% 37% 34% 38% 32% 37% 36% 38% 35% 34% 39% 33% 37% 39% 36% 39% 39% 35% 26% 28% 35% 35%
Moderately Oppose 30% 28% 34% 17% 30% 28% 33% 31% 28% 31% 31% 30% 28% 33% 31% 32% 28% 30% 27% 32% 29% 27% 32% 29% 22% 34% 25% 27% 32% 42% 28% 23% 35%
Strongly Oppose 25% 25% 23% 26% 20% 25% 28% 17% 27% 22% 25% 21% 22% 21% 23% 29% 25% 23% 21% 24% 26% 24% 27% 22% 26% 24% 28% 21% 23% 25% 29% 24% 24%
Top2Box 46% A47% 42% 57% 50% 48% 39% 52% 45% 47% 44% 43% 50% 41% 46% 40% 47% 47% 52% 44% 45% 49% 41% 49% 51% 42% 48% 52% 45% 33% 42% 54% 41%
Bottom2Box 54% 53% 58% 43% 50% 52% 61% 48% 55% 53% 56% 57% 50% 59% 54% 60% 53% 53% 48% 56%; 55% 51% 59% 51% 49% 58% 52% 48% 55% 67% 58% 46% 59%




16.Thinking about this whole idea of moving to a new universal "pharmacare" program versus keeping things as they are, which of the following two broad options best reflects your own view of this?

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 [ 55t0 Hsor [CONe] $50- okiRe| cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC [ Green [ other [ N
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Canada should move to a
national pharmacare
program. Other Medicare
countries have it. Royal
commissions have
recommended it, and
studies have shown it 76% 85% 73% 75% 81% 73% 76% 81% 76% 7% 71% 75% 81% 7% 68% 74% 76% 81% 81% 75% 7% 78% 78% 76% 71% 78% 67% 84% 83% 74% 80% 89% 75%
would save us billions of
dollars through bulk
buying our drugs. And
this way, everyone can
afford the drugs they
need.
Canada should keep
things as they are, with
individuals and
companies buying their
own drug insurance, and
some programs to help
the very poor and elderly.
There is no need to make
abig change like this. 24% 15% 27% 25% 19% 27% 24% 19% 24% 23% 29% 25% 19% 23% 32% 26% 24% 19% 19% 25% 23% 22% 22% 24% 29% 22% 33% 16% 17% 26% 20% 11% 25%
And reducing the amount
Canadians spend on
medicine will reduce the
amount that the
pharmaceutical
companies spend on
research to find new
cures.
17. [Among those who chose "keep things as they are"] And, do you favour keeping things as they are now, or would you perhaps support some changes to cover more people -- but not a full pharmacare program?
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to [ 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Hs or | Solleg $50- okRe| cpc | Lib | nNop | BLOC | Green | other | N
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ el Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Keep things as they are 49% 42% 46% 40% 54% A47% 65% 25% 49% 50% 53% 49% 46% 31% 65% 50% A47% 44% A47% 42% 58% 51% 50% 50% 51% 46% 43% 53% 61% 60% 52% 59% 48%
Support some changes 51% 58% 54% 60% 46% 53% 35% 75% 51% 50% 47% 51% 54% 69% 35% 50% 53% 56%; 53% 58% 42% 49% 50% 50% 49% 54% 57% 47% 39% 40% 48% 41% 52%
18.How do you think Canada's prescription drug costs (regardless of who is paying) compare to other countries like Canada? Do you think Canada pays:
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 [ 5510 Hsor [COle] $50- okiRe| cpc | Lib | Nop | BLoc | Green [ other [ N
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Way less for prescription
drugs than other 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% % 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 11% 8% 5% 9%
countries
Less 16% 19% 14% 26% 18% 16% 12% 18% 18% 14% 16% 15% 17% 16% 16% 13% 16% 16% 18% 18% 15% 14% 18% 16% 14% 12% 19% 14% 14% 12% 9% 17% 16%
About the same 33% 31% 40% 39% 35% 34% 32% 26% 33% 34% 41% 34% 26% 45% 38% 39% 30% 27% 26% 35% 30% 34% 32% 31% 35% 39% 37% 30% 26% 27% 38% 37% 38%
More 36% 38% 36% 24% 37% 36% 32% 45% 33% 38% 29% 36% 40% 25% 32% 32% 39% 38% 42% 31% 39% 39% 36% 37% 34% 34% 32% 41% 45% 29% 38% 25% 29%
z\ﬁyn':r'l"e': than other 10%|  8%| s%| 5| sw| 10%| 16%| 7%| 10%| 10%| 8%| 11%| 11%| 79| 8| 10%| 129%| 13%| 9%| o%w| 116| 10%| o%| 11%| 13%| 8| 8w| 13%| 12%| 21%| 7| 16%| 8%




19.[Summary of Less than 5%

What would be your estimate of how many Canadians, if any:

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to [ 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Hs or | Colle $50- ok/RE| cpc | Lib | NoP | BLOC | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
::':u'::;cc:‘;;d byaduol gyl gos| ov| m| 6| 59| 14%| 5| 10%| 7oe| 13%| ew| 796| 1a%| 1206| mw| 59| aw| ow| 11| ew| sws| 12%| | 4| ow| sw| | sw| 14%| 7| 5| 15%
Have financial difficulty
paying for their 6% 3% 8% 9% 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 5% 10% 5% 4% 7% 12% 8% 3% 3% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 0% 11%
prescriptions
Don't take their medical
z{ejﬁrépelc'iﬂiep{ﬁgfﬂin(? 110 79| 13%| 150%| 1206| 10%| 16%|  796| 14%| 9| 14%| 1196| 1006| 1206 15%| 150%6|  796| 86| 119| 1206| 1206 100%| 13%| 11%| 100%| 100%| 1206 10%| 109 149| 56| 14%| 15%
afford to
19.[Collapsed - Are not covered by a drug insurance plan] What would be your estimate of how many Canadians, if any:
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to [ 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Hs o | Solleg $50- okRe | cpc | Lib | nop | BLOC | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Less than 5% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 5% 14% 5% 10% 7% 13% 6% 7% 14% 12% 8% 5% 4% 9% 11% 8% 5% 12% 6% 4% 9% 5% 6% 8% 14% 7% 5% 15%
5-10% 8% 5% 10% 4% 7% 8% 12% 5% 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 11% 10% 11% 7% 5% 7% 10% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 6% 9% 5% 7% 5% 8% 11% 11%
10-30% 30% 24% 35% 31% 24% 30% 28% 42% 32% 28% 32% 30% 28% 28% 35% 33% 27% 26% 30% 29% 28% 34% 25% 32% 36% 29% 32% 28% 27% 21% 32% 31% 33%
30-50% 36% 38% 35% 37% 41% 37% 33% 38% 33% 39% 33% 37% 39% 34% 32% 34% 40% 41% 37% 33% 40% 38% 33% 38% 37% 39% 38% 40% 41% 39% 34% 31% 21%
Over 50% 17% 24% 10% 20% 21% 19% 14% 9% 16% 18% 11% 18% 20% 13% 10% 14% 22% 23% 17% 18% 15% 18% 20% 14% 15% 17% 15% 20% 17% 20% 18% 22% 15%
19.[Collapsed - Have financial difficulty paying for their prescriptions] What would be your estimate of how many Canadians, if any:
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to | 25to | 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Hs or [ 0e9 $50- pkiRe| cpc | Lib | nop | BLoc | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Less than 5% 6% 3% 8% 9% 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 5% 10% 5% 4% 7% 12% 8% 3% 3% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 0% 11%
5-10% 9% 7% % 7% 5% 9% 13% 4% 11% 7% 11% 10% % 11% 11% 11% 8% % 6% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 8% 11% 18% % 10%)
10-30% 37% 36% 44% 41% 32% 36% 36% 36% 41% 33% 37% 36% 38% 37% 36% 35% 36% 37% 39% 34% 36% 43% 31% 40% 45% 34% 44% 35% 36% 34% 35% 32% 31%,
30-50% 35% 35% 34% 32% 39% 37% 30% 44% 29% 41% 33% 36% 36% 38% 29% 35% 37% 36% 36% 31% 39% 37% 36% 35% 32% 38% 33% 39% 35% 33% 32% 47% 35%
Over 50% 13% 18% 7% 12% 18% 13% 13% 11% 11% 14% 9% 13% 15% 6% 11% 11% 15% 17% 14% 18% 10% 7% 17% 11% 9% 13% 9% 14% 15% 18% 13% 15% 13%
19.[Collapsed - Don't take their medical prescriptions properly (or at all) because they can't afford to] What would be your estimate of how many Canadians, if any:
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to | 25to | 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Hs or | €0e9 $50- okiRe| cpc | Lib | nop | BLoc | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Less than 5% 11% 7% 13% 15% 12% 10% 16% 7% 14% 9% 14% 11% 10% 12% 15% 15% 7% 8% 11% 12% 12% 10% 13% 11% 10% 10% 12% 10% 10% 14% 5% 14% 15%
5-10% 15% 15% 15% 13% 11% 14% 18% 7% 18% 11% 17% 12% 15% 17% 17% 12% 13% 14% 16% 14% 14% 16% 13% 15% 17% 14% 16% 10% 13% 16% 34% 16% 14%|
10-30% 39% 42% 44% 40% 38% 38% 35% 45% 40% 38% 40% 39% 39% 40% 40% 39% 38% 41% 37% 36% 39% 45% 36% 42% 42% 36% 43% 40% 40% 28% 30% 21% 37%
30-50% 24% 22% 22% 24% 25% 26% 19% 34% 19% 28% 20% 26% 25% 23% 17% 24% 28% 25% 25% 23% 24% 23% 23% 24% 24% 26% 23% 28% 25% 24% 18% 24% 22%
Over 50% 11% 13% 6% 9% 15% 12% 12% 7% 9% 13% 9% 12% 12% 7% 11% 10% 14% 12% 11% 15% 10% 6% 15% 8% 8% 13% 7% 12% 13% 18% 13% 25% 11%)
19.[Are not covered by a drug insurance plan] What would be your estimate of how many Canadians, if any:
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 [ 55t0 Hsor |COMea | $50- ok/RE| cpc | Lib | NoP | BLOC | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
:;';":f:/n"""e -say, less aw| 1% sw|  ow| 3| 2%| 79| a%| sw| 2| ew| 3| 3| ew| ew| aw| 10| 2%| 3| 5% a%| 2| sw| 2| 2%| 4% 2% 3w sw| 19| 2%| o0w| 7%
\3’;: A= =X (e e 2% 3| 1| sw| 0w 1%| 3% ow| 1| 2% 2| 1%| 2| 2| 2| 2%| %] 19| 20| 3w| 1% 1%| 2%| 200 16| 2| 1%|  2%| 20| a%w| 2%| 0w 2%
Less than 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 6%
5-10% 8% 5% 10% 4% 7% 8% 12% 5% 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 11% 10% 11% 7% 5% 7% 10% 8% 6% 9% 9% % 6% 9% 5% % 5% 8% 11% 11%
10-20% 13% 11% 10% 6% 9% 14% 15% 11% 15% 11% 14% 13% 11% 13% 14% 15% 11% 10% 13% 12% 12% 15% 11% 13% 15% 13% 11% 10% 13% 13% 14% 9% 15%
20-30% 17% 14% 25% 25% 15% 16% 13% 32% 17% 18% 18% 17% 17% 15% 21% 18% 16% 17% 17% 18% 16% 19% 14% 19% 22% 16% 21% 18% 14% 7% 18% 21% 17%
30-40% 19% 20% 15% 22% 20% 20% 16% 24% 18% 20% 19% 20% 18% 21% 18% 18% 22% 18% 17% 18% 20% 19% 17% 21% 19% 19% 18% 25% 22% 18% 17% 13% 14%
40-50% 17% 18% 20% 15% 21% 18% 17% 14% 15% 19% 14% 17% 21% 13% 14% 16% 18% 23% 19% 15% 20% 19% 16% 17% 18% 20% 19% 16% 19% 21% 17% 18% 14%
Over 50% 17% 24% 10% 20% 21% 19% 14% 9% 16% 18% 11% 18% 20% 13% 10% 14% 22% 23% 17% 18% 15% 18% 20% 14% 15% 17% 15% 20% 17% 20% 18% 22% 15%)




19.[Have financial difficulty paying for their prescriptions] What would be your estimate of how many Canadians, if any:

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Hs or | Solleg $50- okRe| cpc | Lib | nNoP | BLOC | Green | other | O
Bc | aB | sk | mB | on [ PQ | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 65+ e/ Tech | Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 | 34 | 4 | 54 | 64 less 99K F
school
:;':‘n";:/o"""e -say, less 19| 1% 3w 0w 1| 1| 19| 2%| 3% ow| aw| 1| ow| 3%| aw| 1%| 1% ow| 0| 2| %[ %] 2% 1| 1| 2| 1% 1% 1% 2% ow| ow| 3%
\3’; iebsay essihan 1% 2| 1| aw| 0w 1%| 19| 3| 2%| 1% 3w| 1%| 19| 3%| 20| 1%| o0w| 0| 1| 20| 1% 1%| 2%| 10| ow| 1| 0w 2% o%| ow| 2%| 0w 3w
Less than 5% 3% 16| 4% 5%| _ 5%|  a%| 5% o] 4% _ 3%| 4% _ 4%| 3% %] 5%  6%| 2%  2%| 3%  3%| 4%  3%| 3% 4%| 3%  3%| 3% 3% _4%| 2%| _o%| _o0%| 5%
5-10% 9% 7%| 7% 7%|  5%|  9%| 13%|  4%| 11%|  7%| 11%| 10%| _ 7%| 11%| 11%| 11%| _ 8%|  7%| _ 6%| 9%| _ 9%| 9%| _ 9%| 9%| 10%| 9%| 9%  7%| 8% 11%| 18%|  7%| 10%
10-20% 14%| _18%|  1106] 10%| 10%| 14%| 14%|  9%| 17%| 11%| 14%| 14%| 14%| _ 9%| 17%| 13%| 15%| 14%| 15%| 12%| 15%| 16%| 13%| 13%| 18%| 14%| 10%| 10%| 13%| _ 9%| _ o%| 15%| 13%
20-30% 23%| _18%| 30%| 23%| 20%| 22%| 21%| 27| 24%| 22%| 23%| 22%| 24%| 28%| 19%| 22%| 20%| 23%| 24%| 22%| 20%| 26%| 18%| 26%| 27%| 21%| 25%| 25%| 23%| 25%| 26%| 17%| 17%]
30-40% 20%| __19%| 20%| _19%| 28%| 19%| 17%| 28%| 17%| 22%| 20%| 18%| 21%| 23%| 18%| 16%| 21%| 20%| 21%| 18%| 21%| 20%| 19%| 20%| 18%| 22%| 10%| 23%| 15%| 20%| 17%| 33%| 22%)
40-50% 16%|  16%| 14%| 13%| 11%| 18%| 13%| 16%| 12%| 19%| 13%| 18%| 15%| 15%| 12%| 19%| 16%| 16%| 15%| 13%| 18%| 16%| 17%| 15%| 14%| 16%| 14%| 16%| 21%| 12%| 15%| 14%| 13%
Over 50% 13%]  18%| 7| 12%| 18%| 13%| 13%| 11%| 1106] 14%| o] 13%| 15%|  6%| 1106] 11%| 15%| 17%| 1a%| 18%| 10%| _ 7%| 17%| 11%| o] 13%|  ow| 14%| 15%| 18%| 13%| 15%| 13%
19.[Don't take their medical prescriptions properly (or at all) because they can't afford to] What would be your estimate of how many Canadians, if any:
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18t0 | 25t0 [ 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Hs or | Colleg $50- oRe| cpc | Lib | nop | BLOC | Green | other | O
Bc | A8 | sk | mB | on | PQ | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 65+ e/ Tech | Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 | 34 | 4 | 54 | 64 less 99K F
school
:;':n";:m"""e -say. less 2| 1% 4w 2% 2w 2| 2| 3| sw| 1| 4w 2| 2| 3| 4| 2%| 1| 10| 2| 3| 3| ow| aw| 1| 26| 2| 2%| 2% 2% 2% ow| 3| 3%
\3/;: ierisay essihas 2%| 2| 2| ew| 5w 2%| 3| 1| 2%| 2% aw| 2%| 2| ow| sw| 4w %] 1%| 20| 3w| 2%| 2%| 3| 3| 20| 1| aw|  1%| 2%| 3| ow| 2% 4w
Less than 5% 7% 5%| 7% 7%| 5% 6%| 11%|  3%| 9%  5%| 7% _ 7%| 7% 9%| 6% o%| 4% e%| 8% 7w 7% 7% 7% 7%| 6% 7% 7% 6%| 6% 8% 5% 9% &%
5-10% 15%|  15%| 15%| 13%| 11%| 14%| 18%|  7%| 18%| 11%| 17%| 12%| 15%| 17%| 17%| 12%| 13%| 14%| 16%| 14%| 14%| 16%| 13%| 15%| 17%| 14%| 16%| 10%| 13%| 16%| 34%| 16%| 14%
10-20% 10%| 16%| 24%| 18%| 24%| 17%| 20%| 21%| 22%| 16%| 21%| 10%| 17%| 21%| 21%| 20%| 18%| 17%| 17%| 16%| 10%| 23%| 16%| 21%| 24%| 15%| 24%| 16%| 17%| 15%| 18%| _ 8%| 19%
20-30% 20%| _26%| 21%| 22%| 13%| 21%| 15%| 24| 18%| 22%| 19%| 19%| 20%| 19%| 18%| 19%| 20%| 24%| 20%| 19%| 20%| 22%| 20%| 21%| 18%| 21%| 19%| 25%| 23%| 13%| 12%| 14%| _18%]
30-40% 149%| _ 14%| _13%| 15%| 15%| 14%| 12%| 21%| 11%| 16%| 12%| 16%| 14%| 13%| 1106| 15%| 17%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 15%| 14%| 12%| 15%| 15%| 15%| 12%| 17%| 15%| 14%| 14%| 14%| 12%
40-50% 10%] _ 8%| _ ow|  9%| 10%| 12%| _ 7%| 14%| _ 8%| 12%| _ 7%| 10%| 11%| 10%| _ 6%| _ 9%| 11%| 12%| 11%| 10%| 10%| _ 9%| 11%| _ 9%| _ 9%| 11%| 10%| 11%| _ 9%| 10%| _ 4%| 10%| 10%
Over 50% 1100  13%] 6%  9%| 15| 10%| 1206]  7%|  ow| 13%| _ ow| 12%| 120%|  7%| 1106] 10%| 14%| 10%| 1106] 15%| 10%| _ 6%| 15%| _ 8%| _ 8%| 13%|  7o%| 12%| 13%| 18%| 13%| 25%] 11%
20.[Summary of Agree] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
T ge [ ag | sk | me | on | PQ | ATL | Male [Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55 | 1810 | 25t0 | 35t | 45to | SSto | oo | HSor ecloT”eec?w univ+ | <ssok | %59 |s100k+| PK/RE| CPC [ Lib | NDP fBLOC | Green f Other v’:(:e
24 | 34 | 4 | 54 | e less 99K F
school
No matter what the
research shows, a
national pharmacare plan | 61%| 56| 59%| 66%| 54%| 6200 64%| 53%| Bow| 6200 Bow| 63| Bow| 59| sew| 67| 61%| 63%| S6w| 66| 60%| 53| S8W| 6200 E20| 6200| 72| 5m6| m2%| e8| 51%| 69| s9%
will end up costing
taxpayers lots of money
Most people who can't
sv:";::’ﬂgierdr‘:;"nees’::ab'y 3a%| 28%| 35%| 32%| 34%| 35%| 35%| 28%| 39| 28%| 34%| 35%| 32| 34%| 3a%| 39| 30%| 20%| 35W| 37| 35| 26%| 33%| 34%| 3a%| a0 a206| 2006| 23%| 32%| 25%| 4a0%| 36%
other things instead
It's simply not right that
zzr:gf::‘:‘;’:;fso:‘a"e 1 saw| o1%| 8796| o0%| o9196| so%| 84%| os%| s5%| o19%| 8a%| 89%| o0%w| 8796| s3n| s8w| o1%| o1%| 0| 87%| oo%| se%| 8s%| sow| 87| esw| 85| oev| o0%| o3| sew| 89| 84w
medicine they need
Canada needs a more
national approach to
issues like this, rather 78%| 85%| 776| 76%| sase| 78w| 71%| sew| 7e%| sow| 7me| 7ow| 79%| 7sw| 7e%w| 7sw| 82| s2| 7e%| 78w| 78| 7ew| 78| 7ew| 72%6| 81| 75%| 87%| 79| e6w| 8sew| 82| 7a%|
than leaving the
provinces on their own
High drug prices are
needed to ensure the
ES:L";‘CI::‘C'Z?" _— 25%| 23%| 29%| 32%| 31| 25| 24%| 23%| 26%| 25%| 20%| 25%| 22%| 29%| 30%| 29%| 2206 19%| 25%| 25%| 28%| 23%| 25%| 26%| 25%| 25%| 32%| 2206 17| 28%| 20| 20%| 279
researching and inventing
new life-saving drugs




20.[Summary of Disagree] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18t0 | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 5510 Hs or | Solleg $50- okRe| cpc | Lib | nNoP | BLOC | Green | other | O
Bc | AB | sk [ MB | on | PQ | ATL | Male [Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 65+ e/ Tech | Univ+ | <g50K $100K+ Vote
24 | 34 | a4 | 54 | 64 less [ o 99K F

No matter what the
research shows, a
national pharmacare plan 39% 44% 41% 34% 46% 38% 36% 47% 41% 38% 41% 37% 41% 41% 41% 33% 39% 37% 44% 34% 40% 47% 42% 38% 38% 38% 28% 45% 48% 32% 49% 31% 41%|
will end up costing

taxpayers lots of money

Most people who can't
pay for medicine probably
waste their money on
other things instead

66%| 72% 65%| 68% 66%| 65% 65%|  72% 61%| 72% 66%| 65% 68%| 66% 66%| 61% 70%| 71%| 65%| 63%| 65%| 74%| 67%| 66%| 66%| 66%| 58%| 71%| 77%| 68%| 75%| 60%| 64%

It's simply not right that
some Canadians have to
struggle to pay for
medicine they need

12% 9% 13% 10% 9% 11% 16% 5% 15% 9% 16% 11% 10% 13% 17% 12% 9% 9%|  10% 13%| 10% 12%| 12% 11%| 13% 12%| 15% 4%|[  10% %  12% 11%|  16%

Canada needs a more
national approach to
issues like this, rather 22% 15% 23% 24% 16% 22% 29% 14% 24% 20% 25% 21% 21% 25% 24% 25% 18% 18% 24% 22% 22% 24% 22% 21% 28% 19% 25% 13% 21% 34% 14% 18% 26%
than leaving the
provinces on their own

High drug prices are
needed to ensure the
pharmaceutical
companies can keep
researching and inventing
new life-saving drugs

75% 7% 71% 68% 69% 75% 76% 7% 74% 75% 71% 75% 78% 71% 70% 71% 78% 81% 75% 75% 2% 7% 75% 74% 75% 75% 68% 78% 83% 2% 80% 71% 73%

20.[No matter what the research shows, a national pharmacare plan will end up costing taxpayers lots of money] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
T ge [ ag | sk | me | on | PQ | ATL | Male [Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55 | 1810 | 25t0 | 35t | 45to | SSto | oo | HSor eCIOT"eec?w univ+ | <ssok | 550 [g100k+| PK/RE [ CPC | Lib ] NDP | BLOC | Green | Other V’:‘)(!)e
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Strongly Agree 20% 16% 20% 15% 15% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 19% 21% 20% 17% 21% 24% 17% 21% 19% 22% 19% 17% 17% 20% 25% 19% 30% 16% 12% 20% 22% 19% 16%)|
Moderately Agree 41% 40% 39% 52% 39% 39% 45% 35% 36% 45% 40% 43% 40% 42% 38% 42% 43% 42% 38% 44% 40% 36% 40% 42% 36% 44% 41% 38% 40% 48% 29% 49% 43%
Moderately Disagree 29% 32% 31% 28% 31% 28% 28% 30% 29% 29% 31% 21% 30% 32% 30% 24% 29% 28% 31% 27% 28% 33% 32% 28% 25% 30% 22% 33% 31% 28% 28% 29% 33%
Strongly Disagree 10% 13% 11% 6% 14% 10% 8% 17% 12% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 13% 7% 12% 14% 10% 10% 13% 8% 6% 12% 17% 5% 21% 2% 8%
Top2Box 61% 56% 59% 66% 54% 62% 64% 53% 59% 62% 59% 63% 59% 59% 59% 67% 61% 63% 56% 66% 60% 53% 58% 62% 62% 62% 72% 55% 52% 68% 51% 69% 59%
Bottom2Box 39% 44% 41% 34% 46% 38% 36% A47% 41% 38% 41% 37% 41% 41% 41% 33% 39% 37% 44% 34% 40% 47% 42% 38% 38% 38% 28% 45% 48% 32% 49% 31% 41%
20.[Most people who can't pay for medicine probably waste their money on other things instead] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to | 25to | 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Hsor [CO1e9] $50- okiRe| cpc | Lib | nop | BLoc | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ el Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Strongly Agree 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 10% 9% 5% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 4% 9% 6% 9% 6% 4% 2% 8% 11% 7%
Moderately Agree 27% 23% 31% 21% 28% 26% 29% 21% 30% 23% 26% 28% 26% 28% 25% 31% 25% 23% 28% 31% 27% 20% 24% 29% 25% 28% 33% 23% 19% 30% 17% 28% 29%
Moderately Disagree 39% 38% 45% 42% 36% 36% 40% 48% 38% 41% 40% 36% 42% 42% 38% 36% 36% 47% 38% 40% 37% 42% 36% 40% 41% 43% 39% 41% 39% 32% 36% 37% 42%
Strongly Disagree 27% 34% 20% 25% 31% 28% 25% 24% 23% 31% 26% 29% 25% 24% 28% 24% 33% 23% 27% 23% 28% 33% 30% 26% 25% 23% 18% 30% 38% 35% 39% 23% 22%
Top2Box 34% 28% 35% 32% 34% 35% 35% 28% 39% 28% 34% 35% 32% 34% 34% 39% 30% 29% 35% 37% 35% 26% 33% 34% 34% 34% 42% 29% 23% 32% 25% 40% 36%
Bottom2Box 66% 72% 65% 68% 66% 65% 65% 72% 61% 72% 66% 65% 68% 66% 66% 61% 70% 71% 65% 63% 65% 74% 67% 66% 66% 66% 58% 71% 77% 68% 75% 60% 64%)

20.[It's simply not right that some Canadians have to struggle to pay for medicine they need] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Hs or | COlleg $50- okRe| cpc | Lib | nop | BLOC | Green | other | O
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on [ PQ | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ [ <g50K $100K+ Vote
24 | 3a | a4 | 54 | 6 less 99K F
school
Strongly Agree 52%|  54%|  48%|  A42%|  52%|  54%|  48%|  54%|  A48%|  55%|  A47%|  52%]  55%|  50%|  A44%|  A49%|  55%|  56%|  54%|  50%|  56%|  48%|  59%| 49%| 45%|  A48%| A40%| _ 65%]  59%|  54%|  55%|  59%|  47%
Moderately Agree 37%| _37%| 40%| 48%| 39%| 35%| 36%| 41%| 38%| 36%| 38%| 37%| 35%| 36%| 39%| 89%| 36%| 35%| 35%| 37%| 34%| 40%| 30%| 40%| 42%| 40%| 45%| 32%| 31%| 39%| 33%| 30%| 7%
Moderately Disagree 8%| _ 6%| _ 7%| _ 7%| _ 6%| _ 8%| 10%| _ 3%| 10%| _ 6%| 11%| _ 8%| _ 5%| 10%| 12%| 10%| _ 7%| _ 5%| _ 5%| _ 9%| _ 5%| _ 9%| _ 7%| _ 7%| 10%| _ 8%| 10%| _ 3%| _ 6%| _ 5%| _ 6%| _ 9%| 12%
Strongly Disagree 2% 3% 5%| _ 3%| _ 3%| 3% 6% 2%| 5%| 3%| 5%| 2% 5% 3% 5%| _2%| 2%| a%| 5% 4%| 5%| 3%| 4% 4% 3% _4%| 5%| 0% a%| 2% 6% _2%| 4%
Top2Box 88%| 01%| 87%| 90%| 91%| 89%| B4%| 95%| 85%| O1%| 84%| 89%| 90%| 87%| 83%| 88%| 91%| 91%| 90%| 87%| 90%| 88%| 88%| B9%| 87%| 88%| 85%| 96%| 90%| 93%| 88%| 89%| 84%

Bottom2Box 12% 9% 13% 10% 9% 11% 16% 5% 15% 9% 16% 11% 10% 13% 17% 12% 9% 9% 10% 13% 10% 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 15% 4% 10% 7% 12% 11% 16%)




20.[Canada needs a more national approach to issues like this, rather than leaving the provinces on their own] Do

ou agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to [ 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Hs or | Colle $50- ok/RE| cpc | Lib | NoP | BLOC | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ el Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Strongly Agree 30% 38% 26% 22% 33% 32% 22% 39% 32% 28% 25% 29% 34% 18% 31% 28% 30% 33% 35% 28% 32% 32% 31% 33% 26% 27% 28% 38% 37% 20% 38% 29% 21%
Moderately Agree 48% 47% 51% 53% 51% 45% 50% 47% 44% 52% 50% 49% 45% 57% 45% 46% 52% 49% 41% 51% 47% 44% 48% 46% 45% 55% 47% 48% 42% 46% 49% 53% 54%
Moderately Disagree 16% 11% 16% 19% 15% 18% 19% 7% 16% 17% 19% 17% 14% 20% 19% 19% 15% 13% 14% 16% 16% 17% 15% 17% 20% 14% 18% 12% 14% 22% 14% 12% 20%
Strongly Disagree 6% 4% 7% 5% 1% 4% 9% 7% 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 10% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 2% % 12% 0% 6% 5%)
Top2Box 78% 85% 7% 76% 84% 78% 71% 86% 76% 80% 75% 79% 79% 75% 76% 75% 82% 82% 76% 78% 78% 76% 78% 79% 72% 81% 75% 87% 79% 66% 86% 82% 74%
Bottom2Box 22% 15% 23% 24% 16% 22% 29% 14% 24% 20% 25% 21% 21% 25% 24% 25% 18% 18% 24% 22% 22% 24% 22% 21% 28% 19% 25% 13% 21% 34% 14% 18% 26%)
20.[High drug prices are needed to ensure the pharmaceutical companies can keep researching and inventing new life-saving drugs] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Total 18to [ 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Hs o | Solleg $50- okRe | cpc | Lib | nop | BLOC | Green | other | N°
BC AB SK MB ON PQ ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 65+ e/ Tech| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ Vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Strongly Agree 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 6% 7% 2% 5% 6% 10% 4%
Moderately Agree 21% 17% 26% 29% 28% 19% 21% 18% 19% 22% 23% 20% 19% 22% 25% 23% 18% 15% 21% 20% 23% 18% 18% 22% 21% 22% 21% 15% 15% 23% 14% 19% 23%
Moderately Disagree 46% 49% 40% 46% 42% 45% 51% 39% 44% 48% 45% 45% 48% 47% 44% 45% 45% 51% 45% 48% 42% 48% 44% 48% 43% 49% 43% 49% 47% 52% 45% 46% 46%
Strongly Disagree 29% 28% 31% 22% 27% 30% 25% 38% 31% 21% 25% 30% 30% 24% 26% 26% 33% 31% 30% 27% 30% 29% 32% 26% 32% 25% 25% 30% 36% 20% 35% 25% 21%
Top2Box 25% 23% 29% 32% 31% 25% 24% 23% 26% 25% 29% 25% 22% 29% 30% 29% 22% 19% 25% 25% 28% 23% 25% 26% 25% 25% 32% 22% 17% 28% 20% 29% 27%
Bottom2Box 75% 77% 71% 68% 69% 75% 76% 77% 74% 75% 71% 75% 78% 71% 70% 71% 78% 81%; 75% 75% 72% 77%! 75% 74% 75% 75% 68% 78% 83% 72% 80% 71% 73%
21.In closing, all things considered, do you yourself support or oppose adding prescription drugs to the health ge of " so all C: have access to prescribed medicines without having to pay out of their own pocket?
Region Gender Age Age fine Education HH_Income Fed Vote Last
Tl | g | ag | sk | mB | on | Po | ATL | male [Female| 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | 180 [ 2510 | 35to | 45to | SSto | oo | HSOr ecloT”eec?w univ+ | <ssok | 5% |g100k+| PR/RE| CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other vote
24 34 44 54 64 less 99K F
school
Strongly support 39% 44% 37% 28% 39% 39% 40% 44% 41% 38% 33% 37% 47% 29% 36% 35% 39% 48% 46% 36% 40% 44% 46% 40% 33% 32% 29% 50% 50% 44% 55% 38% 31%
Moderately Support 48% 47% 50% 59% 49% 48% 46% 43% 43% 52% 51% 50% 42% 55% 49% 54% 46% 43% 42% 49% 48% 44% 44% 47% 49% 55% 50% 43% 41% 45% 42% 53% 55%
Moderately Oppose 10% 7% 9% 7% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 8% 12% 10% 8% 13% 11% 7% 12% % 8% 11% 8% 9% 7% 10% 13% 10% 14% 5% 8% 11% 2% 5% 10%)
Stmnil Oppose 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 7% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3%




